

Project: 54TH STREET NORTH DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 54TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP	Bid Estimate: \$ 120,000.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	Prunty Construction Bidder: Company, Inc. 3307 Prince	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W.
Address: 1111 N. LAKE AVENUE	Budget: \$ 12,877.00	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive Brookings, SD	Address: Howland Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Letting Date: 02/25/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	City/State/Zip: 57188 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.692.1544	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,499.50	\$ 3,499.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
2	111.01010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	125	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 518.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00
3	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	90	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
4	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	171	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,163.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,052.00
5	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	139	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,085.00
6	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
7	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1433	\$ 2.16	\$ 3,095.28	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,152.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,224.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,224.25
8	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 754.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
9	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	60	\$ 1.08	\$ 64.80	\$ 1.08	\$ 64.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 66.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 66.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	52	\$ 10.80	\$ 561.60	\$ 10.80	\$ 561.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 572.00
11	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	52	\$ 10.80	\$ 561.60	\$ 10.80	\$ 561.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 572.00
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	69	\$ 0.97	\$ 66.93	\$ 0.97	\$ 66.93	\$ 1.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 69.00
13	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	934	\$ 0.11	\$ 102.74	\$ 0.11	\$ 102.74	\$ 0.15	\$ 140.10	\$ 0.15	\$ 140.10
14	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
15	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.2	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 770.00
16	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	60	\$ 5.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00
17	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	15	\$ 1.08	\$ 16.20	\$ 1.08	\$ 16.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16.50
18	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
19	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	18.3	\$ 631.80	\$ 11,561.94	\$ 825.00	\$ 15,097.50	\$ 760.00	\$ 13,908.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,895.00
21	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1250	\$ 1.89	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,937.50
22	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	3	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00
23	950.5410	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1 STORM SEWER	EA	1	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
24	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
25	900.0204	12" DIP WATERMAIN	FT	34	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,380.00
26	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/222.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 417.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
27	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
28	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	10	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
29	900.1704	12" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	34	\$ 6.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 136.00
31	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
32	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	60	\$ 29.16	\$ 1,749.60	\$ 29.70	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	260.6010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	17	\$ 54.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 306.00
34	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	36	\$ 149.04	\$ 5,365.44	\$ 151.80	\$ 5,464.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,300.00
35	SPECIAL	CRUSHED QUARTZITE	TON	10	\$ 32.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$51,167.43	Total Bid	\$53,772.52	Total Bid	\$57,215.35	Total Bid	\$58,531.35
-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------

ALTERNATE 1: RCP STORM SEWER

36	450.0162	30" RCP CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	7.2	\$ 21.92	\$ 157.82	\$ 28.56	\$ 205.63	\$ 22.00	\$ 158.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 187.20
37	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	7.2	\$ 38.00	\$ 273.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 273.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 230.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 288.00
38	450.0192	42" RCP CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	455	\$ 37.49	\$ 17,057.95	\$ 50.66	\$ 23,050.30	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,475.00
39	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	455	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 17,062.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,475.00
40	450.9560	30" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	7.2	\$ 8.50	\$ 61.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 46.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 28.80
41	450.9580	42" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	455	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,275.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$39,845.57	Total Bid	\$43,141.33	Total Bid	\$40,912.60	Total Bid	\$43,729.00
-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------

ALTERNATE 2: POLYPROPYLENE HP STORM SEWER

36	SPECIAL	30" HP PIPE CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
37	SPECIAL	30" HP STORM FURNISH	FT	7.2	\$ 49.40	\$ 355.68	\$ 26.57	\$ 191.30	\$ 80.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 356.40
38	SPECIAL	30" HP STORM INSTALL	FT	7.2	\$ 36.00	\$ 259.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 259.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 298.80
39	SPECIAL	42" HP STORM FURNISH	FT	455	\$ 39.08	\$ 17,781.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 18,655.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 17,790.50
40	SPECIAL	42" HP STORM INSTALL	FT	455	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,745.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 21,157.50
41	SPECIAL	30" HP STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	7.2	\$ 12.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 13.50	\$ 97.20
42	SPECIAL	42" HP STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	455	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 8,076.25

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$42,168.68	Total Bid	\$41,592.50	Total Bid	\$50,927.80	Total Bid	\$48,976.65
-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------

Project: 54TH STREET NORTH DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 54TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP	Bid Estimate: \$ 120,000.00	Metro Construction, Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Drive	Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Excel Underground, Inc. 1113 W. Killarney Street Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 1111 N. LAKE AVENUE	Budget: \$ 12,877.00	Address: Drive	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Killarney Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Letting Date: 02/25/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.334.4833	City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.373.0005

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 17,304.00	\$ 17,304.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	111.01010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	125	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 662.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 643.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
4	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	171	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,394.00
5	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	139	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00
6	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00
7	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1433	\$ 2.16	\$ 3,095.28	\$ 2.38	\$ 3,410.54	\$ 2.24	\$ 3,209.92
8	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 831.57	\$ 831.57	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
9	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	60	\$ 1.08	\$ 64.80	\$ 1.19	\$ 71.40	\$ 1.12	\$ 67.20
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	52	\$ 10.80	\$ 561.60	\$ 11.90	\$ 618.80	\$ 11.20	\$ 582.40
11	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	52	\$ 10.80	\$ 561.60	\$ 11.90	\$ 618.80	\$ 11.20	\$ 582.40
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	69	\$ 0.97	\$ 66.93	\$ 1.07	\$ 73.83	\$ 1.09	\$ 75.21
13	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	934	\$ 0.11	\$ 102.74	\$ 0.12	\$ 112.08	\$ 0.11	\$ 102.74
14	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 356.90	\$ 356.90	\$ 336.00	\$ 336.00
15	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.2	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 4,163.78	\$ 832.76	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 784.00
16	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	60	\$ 5.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 357.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 336.00
17	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	15	\$ 1.08	\$ 16.20	\$ 1.19	\$ 17.85	\$ 1.12	\$ 16.80
18	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
19	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 328.95	\$ 328.95	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
20	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	18.3	\$ 723.60	\$ 13,241.88	\$ 701.89	\$ 12,844.59	\$ 713.66	\$ 13,059.98
21	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1250	\$ 1.51	\$ 1,887.50	\$ 1.67	\$ 2,087.50	\$ 1.57	\$ 1,962.50
22	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	3	\$ 351.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 386.64	\$ 1,159.92	\$ 489.38	\$ 1,468.14
23	950.5410	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1 STORM SEWER	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 166.55	\$ 166.55	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
24	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
25	900.0204	12" DIP WATERMAIN	FT	34	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 63.73	\$ 2,166.82
26	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/222.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00
27	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 692.11	\$ 692.11
28	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.82	\$ 1,408.20
29	900.1704	12" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	34	\$ 6.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00
31	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 11.90	\$ 11.90	\$ 11.20	\$ 11.20
32	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	60	\$ 29.16	\$ 1,749.60	\$ 32.12	\$ 1,927.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
33	260.6010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	17	\$ 54.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 59.48	\$ 1,011.16	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00
34	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	36	\$ 149.04	\$ 5,365.44	\$ 164.17	\$ 5,910.12	\$ 154.56	\$ 5,564.16
35	SPECIAL	CRUSHED QUARTZITE	TON	10	\$ 32.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 35.69	\$ 356.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 63,108.37	Total Bid	\$69,812.31	Total Bid	\$80,289.78
-----------	--------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------

ALTERNATE 1: RCP STORM SEWER

36	450.0162	30" RCP CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	7.2	\$ 28.00	\$ 201.60	\$ 25.14	\$ 181.01	\$ 23.00	\$ 165.60
37	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	7.2	\$ 40.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 273.60
38	450.0192	42" RCP CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	455	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 42.98	\$ 19,555.90	\$ 36.81	\$ 16,748.55
39	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	455	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,025.00
40	450.9560	30" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	7.2	\$ 5.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 64.80
41	450.9580	42" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	455	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,095.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 46,935.60	Total Bid	\$45,620.11	Total Bid	\$46,372.55
-----------	--------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------

ALTERNATE 2: POLYPROPYLENE HP STORM SEWER

36	SPECIAL	30" HP PIPE CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 738.02	\$ 738.02	\$ 1,620.37	\$ 1,620.37
37	SPECIAL	30" HP STORM FURNISH	FT	7.2	\$ 45.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 56.64	\$ 407.81	\$ 47.61	\$ 342.79
38	SPECIAL	30" HP STORM INSTALL	FT	7.2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 37.85	\$ 272.52	\$ 38.00	\$ 273.60
39	SPECIAL	42" HP STORM FURNISH	FT	455	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 89.14	\$ 40,558.70	\$ 74.93	\$ 34,093.15
40	SPECIAL	42" HP STORM INSTALL	FT	455	\$ 200.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 37.85	\$ 17,221.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,025.00
41	SPECIAL	30" HP STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	7.2	\$ 15.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 14.34	\$ 103.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 79.20
42	SPECIAL	42" HP STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	455	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 14.34	\$ 6,524.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,005.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$144,857.00	Total Bid	\$65,826.75	Total Bid	\$66,439.11
-----------	--------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------